



Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1010 OF 2026

Jitendra Shriram Yadav ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Mateen Shaikh**, with Muskan Shaikh and Shoaib Shaikh, for  
the Applicant.  
**Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni**, APP for the Respondent-State.  
**Mr. Vikas Dargude**, PSI attached to Talasari Police Station, present.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks withdrawal of the Application in view of the fact that the Applicant has been granted default bail.
2. In view of above, the Bail Application stands dismissed as infructuous.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2026.05.07  
10:47:48  
+0530